PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice Of Election Of Directors For 2025

To All Owners And Occupiers Of Lands Lying Within The Boundaries Of The Clark County Soil And Water Conservation District:

Notice is hereby given that the Clark County Soil & Water Conservation will hold an election on the 9th day of January 2025 between the hours of 7am to 5:30pm at the USDA Service Center located at 1001 North York in Martinsville, Illinois. Two (2) Directors will be elected to serve the Clark County Soil and Water Conservation District of the State of Illinois.

All persons, firms or corporations who hold legal title or are in legal possession of any land lying within the boundaries of the said district are eligible to vote at said election, whether as lessee, renter, tenant or otherwise.

Only such persons, firms or corporations are eligible to vote. Dated: December 17, 2024. Michael D. Shotts Chairman Clark County Soil & Water Conservation District